THE DATASHEET OF
TVA190RSA-L
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
                                                                                                      Document: SCD 27170
SiBar Thyristor Surge Protectors                                                                                                                          Status: Released
© 2007 Tyco Electronics Corporation.  All rights Reserved.                                1                                                                  Rev:  B      Date: December 12, 2007
SiBarTM Thyristor Surge Protectors
TVAxxxRSA-L Series

(V)
IH Min.
(mA)
VT Max.
(V)
C1 (Typ)
@ 50VDC Bias
(pF)
C2 (Typ)
@ 2VDC Bias
(pF)
Off-State
Current
@VDM
(μA)
TVA065RSA-L 65 88 150 4 20 40 5
TVA090RSA-L 90 130 150 4 20 40 5
TVA120RSA-L 120 160 150 4 16 30 5
TVA130RSA-L 130 173 150 4 14 30 5
TVA170RSA-L 170 220 150 4 14 25 5
TVA190RSA-L 190 260 150 4 14 25 5
TVA220RSA-L 220 295 150 4 12 25 5
TVA270RSA-L 275 350 150 4 12 25 5
TVA300RSA-L 320 400 150 4 12 25 5
Notes: All electrical characteristics are measured at 25°C.
 VDM measured per UL497B pulse requirements: at max. off-state leakage current (IDM) = 5 µA.